506049335 05/07/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6096049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMIZATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPCONNECT, LLC
Street Address:	7150 SW HAMPTON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 111
City:	TIGARD
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9352659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503 595 5300

**Email:** iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8417-84735-05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8417-84735-05 - Assignment to OpConnect#page1.tif

PATENT 506049335 REEL: 052600 FRAME: 0500

# Assignment of Patent

Optimization Technologies, Inc. of Portland, Oregon ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,352,659, dated 5/31/2016, titled Electric Vehicle Charging Station Advertising Systems, (the "Patent"). OpConnect, LLC or Portland, Oregon ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 10/3/2016 (1)	Ater Torner, CEO
Assign	
[to be completed by notary public]	
*	ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or nee) to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand \(\)\(\lambda\)\(\la
Notary Public	OFFICIAL STAMP LENI SARMIENTO AGUILAR NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 951811

PATENT REEL: 052600 FRAME: 0501

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2020

**RECORDED: 05/07/2020**